
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:576
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2001
SETTING UP OF YOGA DEGREE COLLEGE
PRENEET KAUR

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up a degree college of yoga attached hospitals;

(b) if so, the names of the States where such a degree college are proposed to be opened;

(c) whether any final decision has since been taken; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. C.P. THAKUR)

(a): At present, the Central Government has no such proposal.

(b): No State has informed about the proposal to establish degree colleges for Yoga.

(c)& (d): Do not arise.
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